   1
31.05.2019      RADIAL  ROOF  FANS  SMART-N
Use and Maintenance Manual
Radial roof fans  SMART-N
   Contents:
1. Introductory Remarks ............................................................................................... 2
2. Application ................................................................................................................. 2
3. Reservations of Producer......................................................................................... 2

4. Technical Data
Table No.1
Type of the fan
Synchronous
rotations
Supply
voltage
Motor
rate
Maximum
volume flow
Maximum
fan pressure
Weight
 [r.p.m.] [V / Hz] [kW] [m³/h] [Pa]     [kg]
SMART-160/3000-N        3000 3 x 400 / 50    0,55        2300          820     20
SMART-200/3000-N        3000
3 x 400 / 50
   0,55        2800          820     20
SMART-200/1500-N        1500    0,55        2800          710     40
SMART-200/1000-N        1000    0,37        2100          345     40
SMART-250/3000-N        3000
3 x 400 / 50
   0,55        2900          520     20
SMART-250/1500-N       1500    1,1        4600          790     44
SMART-250/1000-N       1000    0,37        3160          370     42
SMART-315/3000-N       3000 3 x 400 / 50    0,55        3400          520     20
SMART-315/1500-N       1500 3 x 400 / 50    1,5        7800          890     60
SMART-315/1000-N       1000 3 x 400 / 50    0,55        5000          390     55
SMART-400/1500-N       1500 3 x 400 / 50    3,0      11100        1000     70
SMART-400/1000-N      1000 3 x 400 / 50    0,75        7000          400     59
SMART-400/750-N        750 3 x 400 / 50    0,37        5200          240     58
SMART-500/1000-N      1000
3 x 400 / 50
   2,2      14900          530     94
SMART-500/750-N        750    1,1      10700          290     87
SMART-630/1000-N      1000
3 x 400 / 50
   4,0      22500          670   163
SMART-630/750-N        750    2,2      18100          390   151
SMART-710/1000-N      1000
3 x 400 / 50
   5,5      31000          740   174
SMART-710/750-N        750    2,2      20500          390   155
Caution: 1. Ingress protection  IP54
 2. In order to reduce the noise level,  it is recommended to apply sound absorbing
  roof bases – type TPD-N and TPDC-N
                                4

the room.
Before lifting and installing the fan (onto the roof base) it is important to use special lifting
eye bolts, screwed up to the disk underneath the motor – before doing this, take off the fan
hood.  Do not use the motor eye-bolt handle for transporting the whole fan!
   13
31.05.2019      RADIAL  ROOF  FANS  SMART-N
Having placed the fan on the roof base,  screw up precisely all the bolts between the fan connec-
tion flange and the roof base (see Fig. No.3) and finally install the hood.
 As the impeller is uncovered and unprotected, handle with care  while the fan
is lifted (transported vertically) and positioned at the place of operation.
  Connection flange
  Fig. No.3  –  Connection flange of the fan – dimensions
    Table No.12  –  Dimensions of the connection flanges
  Type of the fan Connection flange
ØA [mm] ØB [mm] ØC [mm] quantity of holes Ø10
SMART-160-N 160 194 218 6
SMART-200-N 200 224 250 8
SMART-250-N 250 274 300 8
SMART-315-N 315 344 365 8
SMART-400-N 400 430 450 8
SMART-500-N 500 530 550 8
SMART-630-N 630 660 680 12
SMART-710-N 710 740 760 12
  Sound absorbing roof base
  TPD-xxx-N
  Fig No.4  –  Roof bases type TPD-N  –  dimensions
                                14